
Giro Bello - METRIC Century Route 

GB v.8 

Distance: 66.8 miles | Elevation: ~ 2406 ft 



Giro Bello - Metric Century Cue Sheet

Leg Dir Type Notes Total

→ Right Turn right onto Hwy 116 from O'Reilly Media Center 0

1 → Right Turn right onto Occidental Rd 1.1

1.3 ← Left Turn left onto Sanford Rd 2.4

0.9 → Right Turn right onto Hall Rd 3.3

1 ← Left Turn left onto Willowside Rd 4.3

1 ← Left Turn left onto Guerneville Rd 5.3

0.5 → Right Turn right onto Olivet Rd 5.8

2.3 ← Left Turn left onto River Rd 8

0.3 → Right Turn right onto Slusser Rd 8.3

1.2 → Right Slight right onto Laughlin Rd 9.5

0.7 ↑ Mile 10.3: FIRST REST STOP at LaCrema Winery 10.3

0.8 ← Left Turn left onto N Laughlin Rd 11

0.6 → Right Turn right onto Airport Blvd 11.7

2 ↑ Straight

CONTINUE THROUGH OLD REDWOOD HWY ON AIRPORT BLVD; 

DO NOT TURN HERE. 13.6

0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Faught Rd 13.8

2.4 → Right Turn right onto Chalk Hill Rd 16.3

8 ← Left Turn left onto Rohlffs Rd 24.3

0.1 ↑ Straight Continue onto CA-128 W 24.4

3.2 → Right Turn right onto Pine Flat Rd 27.6

0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Red Winery Rd 28

2 ↑ Mile 30.1: 2ND REST STOP at Robert Young Winery 30

0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Geysers Rd 30.3

0.6 → Right Turn right onto CA-128 W 31

3.7 ← Left Turn left onto CA-128 W 34.6

0.9 → Right Turn right onto CA-128 W/Geyserville Ave 35.5

0.9 ← Left Turn left onto CA-128 W/Canyon Rd/State Hwy 128 W (signs for US-101) 36.4

2.2 → Right Turn right onto Dry Creek Rd 38.7

0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Yoakim Bridge Rd 38.9

0.6 ← Left Turn left onto W Dry Creek Rd 40.4

8 → Right Turn right onto Westside Rd 48.4

1.6 → Right Turn right onto Felta Rd 50

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Felta Rd; proceed to LUNCH STOP at the Old Felta Schoolhouse 50.1

0.1 → Right Slight right onto Old Felta School Rd 50.2

0.1 → Right Slight right onto Westside Rd 50.3

6.9 ← Left Turn left onto Wohler Rd 57.2

0.2 → Right Turn right to stay on Wohler Rd 57.4

0.8 ← Left Turn left onto Eastside Rd 58.2

1.2 → Right Turn right onto Trenton-Healdsburg Rd 59.4

1.4 ← Left Cross River Road, then turn left onto Trenton Rd 60.7

0.2 ↑ Mile 61: 4TH REST STOP at Druids Hall 61

0 → Right Slight right onto Laguna Rd 61

0.3 → Right Turn right onto Vine Hill Rd 61.2

2.7 ↑ Straight CONTINUE THROUGH GUERNEVILLE ROAD; DO NOT TURN HERE 63.9

0.6 ← Left Turn left onto CA-116 E/Hwy 116 E/Gravenstein Hwy N 64.5

2.3 ← Left

Mile 66.8: TURN LEFT INTO O'REILLY MEDIA AT THE STOPLIGHT AT MILL STATION 

ROAD. Congratulations on completing the Giro Bello Metric Century Route! 66.8

GB v.8
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